EGM2576
3A STEP DOWN VOLTAGE
SWITCHING REGULATORS
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 7
1K22N-Rev.F001
General Description
EGM2576 series is designed to provide all the active function for a step-down (buck)
switching regulator, and drives a maximum load current as high as 3A line and load

E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 7
1K22N-Rev.F001
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Block Diagram
EGM2576
3A STEP DOWN VOLTAGE
SWITCHING REGULATORS
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 4 of 7
1K22N-Rev.F001
Electrical Characteristics: EGM2576-ADJ
(Specifications with standard type face are for T = 25℃, and those with bold face type apply
over full Operating Temperature rage)
Electrical Characteristics: EGM2576-33
(Specifications with standard type face are for T = 25℃, and those with bold face type apply
over full Operating Temperature rage)
Electrical Characteristics: EGM2576-50
(Specifications with standard type face are for T = 25℃, and those with bold face type apply
over full Operating Temperature rage)
EGM2576
3A STEP DOWN VOLTAGE
SWITCHING REGULATORS
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 5 of 7
1K22N-Rev.F001
Electrical Characteristics: All Output Voltage Versions
(Specifications with standard type face are for T = 25℃, and those with bold face type apply
over full Operating Temperature rage)
Note :
1. Stresses greater than those listed under Maximum Ratings may cause permanent
damage to the device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device
at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operation is not implied.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect
reliability.
2. The human body model is a 100pF capacitor discharge through a 1.5KΩ resistor into
each pin.
3. External components such as the catch diode, inductor, input and output capacitors,
and voltage programming resistors can affect switching regulator system performance.
Where the GM2576 is used as shown in Figure 1&2 test circuits.
4. No diode, inductor or capacitor connected to output pin.
5. Feedback pin removed from output and connected to 0V to force the output transistor
switch ON.
6. Feedback pin removed from output and connected to 12V for the 3.V, 5V and Adj
version, to force the output transistor switch OFF.
EGM2576
3A STEP DOWN VOLTAGE
SWITCHING REGULATORS
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 6 of 7
1K22N-Rev.F001
Test Circuit and Layout Guidelines
Careful layout is important with any switching regulators. Rapidly switching currents
associated with wiring inductance generate voltage transients which can cause problems.
To minimize inductance and ground loops, the lengths of the leads indicated by heavy lines
in Figure 1&2 below should be kept as short as possible. Single point grounding (as
indicated or ground plane construction should be used for best results. When using the
Adjustable version, place the programming resistors as close as possible to EGM2576, to
keep the sensitive feedback wiring short.
EGM2576
3A STEP DOWN VOLTAGE